
   

Barham Church of  

England Primary School  
Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious 

Attendance Ted 
Congratulations to Jays 

 class who had the highest  

attendance last week.  

 This week’s News                  

This week the whole 
school has focused on 
kindness for Anti-
bullying Week.  

Wrens have been mak-
ing shields for their friends, talking 
about people who they can tell if they 

have a problem, 
discussing how 
to show respect and sorting pic-
tures that are kind and unkind.   

Jays talked about how to recognise 
bullying and what to do if they feel a 
friend is being bullied. They designed 

advisory posters using 
their developing skills on the laptops.  

Eagles and Hawks joined a LIVE BBC 
lesson. They learnt all 

about how to show respect to others 
and how it feels to be respected.  

Owls did some drama scenarios and 
writing.  

Puffins sang a song called ‘Individuality’ and talked 
about what respect means.  

Robins class enjoyed their activities and loved wearing 
their odd socks!  

Years 5 and 6 made us very proud as 
they led the Remembrance Service 
on Monday this week. They read 
and sang incredibly well and had written some thought-
ful poems and prayers. 
They made poppies and 
their work will be on dis-
play in the church.  

                           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 

15th November 2024 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday To …    

                            
Arthur (Owls) 

Zachary (Eagles) 
Ella (Jays)  
Olga (Jays) 

Joseph (Jays) 
 

 Dates for your Diary 
Monday 18th November Research students in 
throughout the week 
Friday 22nd November Parent Celebration  

Assembly 9:10 am       
Tuesday 26th November Girls’ and Small 
Schools Football Tournaments    
Friday 29th November Non-uniform day for 
Christmas Fair donations (Wrens = something 
red, Jays = something blue, Owls = something 
green, KS2 children = bottles)                                                                              
Tuesday 3rd December KS1 Nativity, Speed-
stacks Competition 

Wednesday 4th December KS1 Nativity 
Friday 6th December Christmas Fair after 
school 

Monday 9th December Pantomime in school 
Tuesday 10th December Gulbenkian Christmas 
concert 
Wednesday 11th December Folkestone Gram-
mar students in for Languages workshops, 
Christmas lunch 
Friday 13th December Talent Show 

Monday 16th December ‘Elfridges’ shopping 
Thursday 19th December Church Service 2pm 
(parents invited) 
Friday 20th December Carols around the Tree 
1:30pm (parents invited), school finishes 
2:15pm 

Citizens of the Week 
Ivy and Mabel  
For their kindness in collecting 
advent calendars to be handed to 
the food bank. If you would like 
to donate, there is one week left! 


